
Serial 
number 

1 

2. 

7 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

Activity 

JUNE 

MAHARAJA BIJLI PASI GOVERNMENT P.G. COLLEGE, LUCKNOW 

Lucknow University Semester Examinations 

U.G.I, Semester1, Admissions 

International Yoga Diwas 

Summer Vacations 

JULY 

College Reopens After Summer Vacations 

UG 1 Semester 1 Admissions continue 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2024-25 

PG 1 Semester 1 Admissions start 

PG 3° Semester Classes commence 

Formation of College Committees 

Kargil Shaheed Diwas 

Department and Committee Proposals from 
Heads/Coordinators 
NAAC/IQAC Meeting 
Uttar Pradesh Road Safety Awareness Programme 

Student Induction/Orientation Programme 

Classes for first semester (Freshers) start 

AUGUST 

UG 3° Semester and 5" Semester classes commencel 15/07/2024 

NAAC Review Meeting 

EBSB Activities 

Independence Day 

Date/Month 

June 

11/06/2024 

21/06/2024 

22/6/2024 - 04/07/2024 

05/07/2024 

Second week of August 

After admission procedure 
August 

15/07/2024 

03rd Week of July 

26/07/2024 

4th week of July 

19/07/2024 
As per calendar of activities and 
government directives. 
Last week of July 
26 and 27 July, 2024 

First week of August 

|As per Government schedule 

15/08/2024 



20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 
27. 

28. 

29. 
30. 

31. 

32. 

33. 

34. 

35. 

36. 

37. 

38. 

39. 

40. 

41. 
42. 

43. 

National Sports Day 

NCC/NSS/Rovers-Rangers Activities 

Sanskrit Diwas 

SEPTEMBER 

Student Counselling Workshop 
Teachers' Day 
NAAC/IQAC Meeting 
IGNOU Workshop 
Departmental Workshops and Lectures 
Hindi Diwas 

Pandit Deen Dayal Upadhyay Jayanti 
World Tourism Day 

Career Counselling Workshop 

NCC Selections for newly admitted students 

NSS Plantation drives 

OCTOBER 

Gandhi Jayanti and Shastri Jayanti 

Maharaja Agrasen Jayanti 

NAAC Peer-Team visit 

Course/Syllabus Completion 

Internal Assessment Examination and Practical 

Examination Completion 

Sardar Patel Jayanti 

Swachchta Abhiyan 
|Programme by Placement Cell 
|Departmental Competitions 

NOVEMBER 

Uttar Pradesh Road Safety Awareness Programmes 

29/08/2024 

Third week of August 

19/08/2024 

First week of September 

05/09/2024 
1" Week of September 
Proposed 
Mid-September 
14/09/24 

25/09/24 
27/09/24 

Last week of September 

|Proposed in September 

3 and 4t" week of September 

02/10/24 

07/10/24 

October Proposed 

31/10/2024 

31/10/2024 

31/10/2024 

Last week of October 

Last week of October 

Last week of October 

As per Government pirectives 



44. 

45. 

46. 

47. 

48. 

49. 

50 

51 

52 

53. 

54 

55. 

56. 

57. 

58. 

59 

60. 

61. 
62. 

63. 
64. 

65. 

66. 

67. 

68. 

Kalanjali: Intercollegiate Competitions 

SVEEP Programme 

Sports Activities 

World Heritage Week 

Guest Lectures/Seminars/ Awareness Workshop 

Legal Cell Programme 

R&D Cell Workshop 

Departmental Competitions 

University Odd Semester Examinations 

DECEMBER 

World Human Rights Day 

Lucknow University Term Examinations 

Chowdhary Charan Singh Jayanti 

Sri Atal Bihari Vajpayee Jayanti 

Placement Cell Programme 

NAAC/IQAC Review Meeting 

Winter Break 

JANUARY 

Uttar Pradesh Road Safety Awareness Programme As per Government Directives 

Even Semester Classes Begin 
Uttar Pradesh Road Safety Awareness Programme 

RahtriyaYuwa Diwas 
Matdata Jagrukta Programme 

Indoor/Outdoor Sports 

Republic Day 

November Proposed 

NAAC/IQAC Review Meeting 
Placement Cell Programme 

As per Government directives 

November last week 

19th-25h November 

Third/Fourth week of 
November 
Last week November 

First week of November 

Proposed 
November 

November end 

10/12/24 

As per University schedule 

23/12/24 

25/12/24 

December 

December second week 

25/12/24-31/12/24 

January 
As per Government schedule 

12/01/25 
|January -as per Government 

schedule 
|January-February 

|26/01/25 

3rd week of January 
Last week of January 



69. 

70. 

71. 

72. 

73. 

74. 

75. 

76. 

77. 

78. 

79. 

80. 

81. 

82. 

83. 

84. 

85. 

FEBRUARY 

Annual Function 

NSS Seven days Camp 

Placement Cell Programme 

Rovers/Rangers Programme 

National Science Day 

MARCH 

Internal Assessment Examination 

Practical Examination 

Revision of Syllabus 
International Women's Day 

APRIL 

Course Completion 

Internal Assessments 

World Heritage Day 

MAY 

LU Examinations UG-PG 

Summer Break 

Uttar Pradesh Road Safety Awareness Programme 

JUNE 

International Yoga Day 

LU Results to be declared. 

Last week of February Proposed 

February Second week 
Proposed 

February last week 

February Proposed 

28/02/2025 

March 

March 

31/03/25 
08/03/2025 

15/04/2025 As per LU Directives 

20/04/2025 As per LU Directives 

18/04/25 

May-June 

Last week of May-June 

As per Government schedule 

21/06/25 

End of June 

A he Acaslemie (alevdan u subject to changes 
diti'ves. 

nd Lu tndw Unirsy 

3r 
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