MAHARAJA BIJLI PASI GOVERNMENT P.G. COLLEGE, LUCKNOW

۵

2

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2024-25

Serial number	Activity	Date/Month
	JUNE	
1.	Lucknow University Semester Examinations	June
2.	U.G.I, Semester1, Admissions	11/06/2024
3.	International Yoga Diwas	21/06/2024
4.	Summer Vacations	22/6/2024 - 04/07/2024
	JULY	
5.	College Reopens After Summer Vacations	05/07/2024
6.	UG 1 Semester 1 Admissions continue	Second week of August
7.	PG 1 Semester 1 Admissions start	After admission procedure - August
8.	UG 3 rd Semester and 5 th Semester classes commence	15/07/2024
9.	PG 3 rd Semester Classes commence .	15/07/2024
10.	Formation of College Committees	03 rd Week of July
11.	Kargil Shaheed Diwas	26/07/2024
12.	Department and Committee Proposals from	4 th week of July
	Heads/Coordinators	19/07/2024
13. 14.	NAAC/IQAC Meeting Uttar Pradesh Road Safety Awareness Programme	As per calendar of activities and government directives.
	Student Induction/Orientation Programme	Last week of July
15.	Classes for first semester (Freshers) start	26 and 27 July, 2024
16.	AUGUST	
17.	NAAC Review Meeting	First week of August
18.	EBSB Activities	As per Government schedule
19.	Independence Day	15/08/2024

प्राचीये महाराजा विजली पासी राज० स्ना० महाविद्याल आंशियाना लखनऊ

20.	National Sports Day	29/08/2024
201	national sports bay	25/00/2023
21.	NCC/NSS/Rovers-Rangers Activities	Third week of August
22.	Sanskrit Diwas	19/08/2024
•	SEPTEMBER	
23.	Student Counselling Workshop	First week of September
24.	Teachers' Day	05/09/2024
25.	NAAC/IQAC Meeting	1 st Week of September
26.	IGNOU Workshop	Proposed
27.	Departmental Workshops and Lectures	Mid-September
28.	Hindi Diwas	14/09/24
29.	Pandit Deen Dayal Upadhyay Jayanti	25/09/24
30.	World Tourism Day	27/09/24
31.	Career Counselling Workshop	Last week of September
32.	NCC Selections for newly admitted students	Proposed in September
33.	NSS Plantation drives	3 rd and 4 th week of September
	OCTOBER	
34.	Gandhi Jayanti and Shastri Jayanti	02/10/24
35.	Maharaja Agrasen Jayanti	07/10/24
35.		07/10/24 October Proposed
	Maharaja Agrasen Jayanti NAAC Peer-Team visit	October Proposed
	NAAC Peer-Team visit	
36.		October Proposed 31/10/2024
36. 37.	NAAC Peer-Team visit Course / Syllabus Completion Internal Assessment Examination and Practical	October Proposed 31/10/2024 31/10/2024
36. 37. 38.	NAAC Peer-Team visit Course / Syllabus Completion Internal Assessment Examination and Practical Examination Completion	October Proposed 31/10/2024
36. 37. 38.	NAAC Peer-Team visit Course / Syllabus Completion Internal Assessment Examination and Practical	October Proposed 31/10/2024 31/10/2024
36.37.38.39.	NAAC Peer-Team visit Course / Syllabus Completion Internal Assessment Examination and Practical Examination Completion Sardar Patel Jayanti Swachchta Abhiyan	October Proposed 31/10/2024 31/10/2024 31/10/2024 Last week of October
 36. 37. 38. 39. 40. 	NAAC Peer-Team visit Course / Syllabus Completion Internal Assessment Examination and Practical Examination Completion Sardar Patel Jayanti Swachchta Abhiyan Programme by Placement Cell	October Proposed 31/10/2024 31/10/2024 31/10/2024 Last week of October Last week of October
 36. 37. 38. 39. 40. 41. 	NAAC Peer-Team visit Course / Syllabus Completion Internal Assessment Examination and Practical Examination Completion Sardar Patel Jayanti Swachchta Abhiyan	October Proposed 31/10/2024 31/10/2024 31/10/2024 Last week of October
35. 36. 37. 38. 39. 40. 41. 42.	NAAC Peer-Team visit Course / Syllabus Completion Internal Assessment Examination and Practical Examination Completion Sardar Patel Jayanti Swachchta Abhiyan Programme by Placement Cell	October Proposed 31/10/2024 31/10/2024 31/10/2024 Last week of October Last week of October

प्राचार्य महाराजा बिजाली पासी राज० स्ना० मधाविशालय आशियाना लखनज

44.	Kalanjali: Intercollegiate Competitions	November Proposed	
45.	SVEEP Programme	As per Government directives	
46.	Sports Activities	November last week	
47.	World Heritage Week	19 th -25 th November	
48.	Guest Lectures/Seminars/ Awareness Workshop	Third/Fourth week of November	
49.	Legal Cell Programme	Last week November	
50.	R&D Cell Workshop	First week of November Proposed	
51.	Departmental Competitions	November	
52.	University Odd Semester Examinations	November end	
	DECEMBER		
53.	Uttar Pradesh Road Safety Awareness Programme	As per Government Directives	
54.	World Human Rights Day	10/12/24	
55.	Lucknow University Term Examinations	As per University schedule	
56.	Chowdhary Charan Singh Jayanti	23/12/24	
57.	Sri Atal Bihari Vajpayee Jayanti	25/12/24	
58.	Placement Cell Programme	December	
59.	NAAC/IQAC Review Meeting	December second week	
60.	Winter Break	25/12/24-31/12/24	
	JANUARY		
61.	Even Semester Classes Begin	January	
62.	Uttar Pradesh Road Safety Awareness Programme	As per Government schedule	
c2	RahtriyaYuwa Diwas	12/01/25	
63. 64.	Matdata Jagrukta Programme	January -as per Government	
•		schedule January-February	
65.	Indoor/Outdoor Sports		
66.	Republic Day	26/01/25	
67.	NAAC/IQAC Review Meeting	3 rd week of January	
68.	Placement Cell Programme	Last week of January	

प्राचार्य महाराजी चिंजली पासी राज० स्ना० महाविद्यालय आशियाना लखनऊ

	FEBRUARY		
69.	Annual Function	Last week of February Proposed	
70.	NSS Seven days Camp	February Second week Proposed	
71.	Placement Cell Programme	February last week	
72.	Rovers/Rangers Programme	February Proposed	
73.	National Science Day	28/02/2025	
	MARCH		
74.	Internal Assessment Examination	March	
75.	Practical Examination	March	
76.	Revision of Syllabus	31/03/25	
77.	International Women's Day	08/03/2025	
	APRIL		
78.	Course Completion	15/04/2025 As per LU Directive	
79.	Internal Assessments	20/04/2025 As per LU Directive	
80.	World Heritage Day	18/04/25	
	ΜΑΥ		
81.	LU Examinations UG-PG	May-June	
82.	Summer Break	Last week of May-June	
83.	Uttar Pradesh Road Safety Awareness Programme	As per Government schedule	
	JUNE		
		21/06/25	
84.	International Yoga Day		

The Academic Calendar is subject to changes with respect to Government and Lucknow University directives.